DAT 411
FEATURES
AC line input: 230, 120 or 24 Vac
Double output with galvanic isolation
Power supply module for transmitters, conditioners
and interface units
Conform to EMC and "safety" standards - CE mark
Low cost

411. In the "DAT411 Load Characteristic" the behaviour of the output voltage versus the output current  is illustrated to permit a more
precise  and reliable utilization of the device.
    HOW TO ORDER:
AC line voltage:
230 = 230 Vac
120 = 120 Vac
24 = 24 Vac
DAT 411R - 230
PHYSICAL SIZE
(All measures are in mm.)
TERMINAL ASSIGNEMENTS
A = NC E = GND 1
B = NC F = +20 Vout
C = GND 2 G = IN AC
D = + 20 Vout H = IN AC
WIRING DIAGRAM
Put R for Regulated
output version
C
+V
I.meas �
R Load
B
A
G
�
D
C
G
H
D
SEL
OUT
+20V
+20V
GND1GND2
GND
DAT201 2W DAT201 3WDAT411
IN AC
IN AC
GND
+V
B
A
G
F
F
E
E
H
+ 20V
IN AC
DAT 411
IN AC+ 20V
C
D
F
G
H
E
GND2
GND1
62 28
D
A B
C
64
DAT411 LOAD CHARACTERISTIC
Output
voltage